

OFFICE OF THE VICE CHANCELLOR FOR STUDENT AFFAIRS

University of the Philippines Diliman Room 206, 2F Vinzons Hall UP Diliman, Quezon City

Trunkline: (632) 8981-8500 loc. 2587-2588 Telefax: (632) 8928-2886

Memorandum No. JFA-2024-003

TO **DEANS AND HEADS OF UNITS**

COLLEGE SECRETARIES

STUDENTS AND STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS

UP Diliman

DIRECTOR

UPD Office for Initiatives in Culture and the Arts

FROM VIN F. AGPAOA

Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs

SUBJECT Submission of List of University Scholars and Student Achievers for

Parangal sa Mag-aaral 2024

DATE 29 February 2024

The Parangal sa Mag-aaral is a yearly recognition program for outstanding students and student organizations who have embodied Honor and Excellence during their stay in the university.

For this year's program, this will include the:

- 1. University Scholars for Academic Year 2022-2023, 2nd semester
- 2. University Scholars for Academic Year, 2023-2024, 1st semester
- 3. Student Achievers who won national/international academic and non-academic competitions from January - December 2023

To include the students in the program, we are kindly requesting the colleges and units to submit the list of University Scholars and Student Achievers following the attached template on or before 15 April 2024, 5PM. Please be reminded and guided of the existing policies and guidelines on Honorific Scholarships and Academic policies (OVPAA Memorandum No. 2022-127 for AY2022-2023 and OVPAA Memorandum No. 2023-113 for AY2023-2024). The list submitted will still be subject to review based on the said policies and criteria.

Furthermore, to uphold the Guidelines on Affirming Transgender and Gender Non-Conforming (TGNC) Students' Names, Pronouns, and Titles, students who wish to have their lived names reflected in the official invitation for the program may directly coordinate with their college to include it in the submission to OVCSA. Kindly note however that the official certificate shall still bear the legal name of the student.

For guidance and compliance.

Thank you.

CCOffice of the Chancellor OC Executive Staff





